
 

 
 

Monday, 6 March    • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 7 March • Participated in a Zoom meeting with Dr Phil Donato and Ms Tania Milohis (Chair, 
Adelaide Italian Festival). 

Tuesday, 7 March • Participated in an interview panel for Independent Expert Members of the City of 
Norwood Payneham & St Peters’ Audit & Risk Committee, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 8 March • Participated in an interview panel for Independent Expert Members of the City of 
Norwood Payneham & St Peters’ Audit & Risk Committee, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 14 March  • Attended a Budget Workshop, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Friday, 17 March  • Interview with ABC 891 Radio. 

Friday, 17 March     • Interview with Jason Phelan, Australian Football League (AFL) for ‘Gather 
Round’. 

Saturday, 18 March  • Elected Members’ Bus Tour. 

Wednesday, 22 March  • Attended the funeral of former Councillor Isaac Pasalidis, Greek Orthodox Church 
of Prophet Elias, Norwood and Eastern Suburbs, Norwood. 

Wednesday, 22 March   • Presided over a Special Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 22 March  • Attended a Workshop: Asset Management Plans, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood 
Town Hall. 

Friday, 24 March  • Attended the State/Local Government Economic Progress Forum, Adelaide 
Convention Centre, Adelaide. 

Friday, 24 March • Participated in the judging for the 2023 Eastside Business Awards, Solstice 
Media, Adelaide. 

Saturday, 25 March • Attended the St Peters Fair, Linde Reserve/Dunstone Grove, Stepney. 

Monday, 27 March  • Attended a meeting with the Chief Executive Officer; General Manager, 
Governance & Civic Affairs and Cr Grant Piggott, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town 
Hall. 

Monday, 27 March      • Presided over the Audit and Risk Committee meeting, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood 
Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 28 March  • Attended a meeting with the Chief Executive Officer; General Manager, 
Governance & Civic Affairs, Cr Christel Mex and Cr John Callisto, Mayor’s Office, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Friday, 31 March • Meeting with Cr Claire Clutterham, Adelaide. 

Friday, 31 March  • Attended the pre-match function followed by the Norwood verses Woodville/West 
Torrens football match, Norwood Oval. 

Saturday, 1 April • Attended the service to celebrate the redevelopment of the Argent Uniting 
Church, Payneham. 

Saturday, 1 April • Attended the official opening of the Unley Oval Community Hub, Unley Oval, 
Unley. 

Saturday, 1 April  • Attended the Symphony in the Park event, Richards Park, Norwood. 

Monday, 3 April • Attended a meeting with Councillors Duke, Knoblauch, Mex, Callisto and 
Whitington, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 
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